
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 105
by Senator Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, delete "14:95.1(A),(B), and (D)" and insert "14:95.1(B) and (D)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, delete "14:95.1(A),(B), and (D)" and insert "14:95.1(B) and (D)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 and insert three
7 asterisks "* * *"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, delete lines 20 and 21, and insert the following:

10 "crime of violence as defined in R.S. 14:2(B), **and or** the defendant has a
11 prior conviction of a crime of violence, then the violation of this Section shall be"